
IMPERIAL COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
Clark Rd Improvements from Wahl Rd to 0.5mi North of SR 98

Federal Project No. STBGL-5958 (114)
County Project No. 6598

BID OPENING: Septmber 18, 2020   TIME: 2:30 P.M.

Prepared by Lorena Alvarez
Reviewed by Cesia Bautista

BASE BID

ITEM 
No. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT OF 

MEASURE
ESTIMATED 
QUANTITY ITEM PRICE TOTAL ITEM PRICE TOTAL ITEM PRICE TOTAL ITEM PRICE TOTAL

1 Mobilization LS 1 $56,000.00 $56,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $53,479.79 $53,479.79
2 Traffic Control & Construction Area Signs LS 1 $43,000.00 $43,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $222,000.00 $222,000.00
3 Grinding - 1" SY 36,307 $2.00 $72,614.00 $1.57 $57,001.99 $2.20 $79,875.40 $1.69 $61,358.83
4 Grinding - 2" SY 8,270 $4.00 $33,080.00 $3.45 $28,531.50 $2.70 $22,329.00 $3.33 $27,539.10
5 Sawcut  AC Pavement LF 584 $7.00 $4,088.00 $4.00 $2,336.00 $3.50 $2,044.00 $3.00 $1,752.00

6

Excavation, Removal, and Disposal of 
Existing AC Pavement and Underlying 
Material CY 610 $49.00 $29,890.00 $54.35 $33,153.50 $45.00 $27,450.00 $66.00 $40,260.00

7 0.12 Header Cut for Pavement Join SY 23 $250.00 $5,750.00 $175.00 $4,025.00 $28.00 $644.00 $13.00 $299.00
8 Header Cut Grinding SY 1,140 $10.00 $11,400.00 $4.50 $5,130.00 $7.00 $7,980.00 $7.00 $7,980.00
9 Crack Sealing SY 46,424 $2.00 $92,848.00 $0.83 $38,531.92 $0.53 $24,604.72 $0.69 $32,032.56

10 Asphalt Concrete - 2" Cap TON 5,025 $95.00 $477,375.00 $82.22 $413,155.50 $83.00 $417,075.00 $96.00 $482,400.00
11 Asphalt Concrete - 1" Leveling Course TON 480 $117.00 $56,160.00 $113.73 $54,590.40 $95.00 $45,600.00 $123.00 $59,040.00
12 Asphalt Concrete - 4.5" Digout TON 290 $115.00 $33,350.00 $175.00 $50,750.00 $115.00 $33,350.00 $177.00 $51,330.00
13 Class  II  Base - 14" Digout TON 822 $39.00 $32,058.00 $29.00 $23,838.00 $45.00 $36,990.00 $37.00 $30,414.00
14 Class  II  Base Shoulder Backing SY 14,178 $3.00 $42,534.00 $1.20 $17,013.60 $4.50 $63,801.00 $4.24 $60,114.72
15 Paint Striping & Signage LS 1 $24,000.00 $24,000.00 $22,760.00 $22,760.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $24,000.00 $24,000.00
16 Surveying and Construction Skating LS 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $9,558.00 $9,558.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00
17 Monument Preservation /Perpetuation LS 1 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $4,700.00 $4,700.00 $3,250.00 $3,250.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00
18 Enviromental Mitigation LS 1 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00
19 Erosion Control LS 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

1,039,147.00$    * 845,075.41$    974,993.12$    1,212,000.00$     

* Apparent low bidder

3rd Bidder
Haazard Construction 

Company

1st Bidder

and from Heber Rd to 0.5mi North of Heber Rd in Imperial County

2nd Bidder
Rove Engineering Inc Pyramid Construction and 

Aggregates, Inc

4th Bidder
Onyx Paving Company, Inc.
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IMPERIAL COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
Clark Rd Improvements from Wahl Rd to 0.5mi North of SR 98

Federal Project No. STBGL-5958 (114)
County Project No. 6598

BID OPENING: Septmber 18, 2020   TIME: 2:30 P.M.

Prepared by Lorena Alvarez
Reviewed by Cesia Bautista

BASE BID

ITEM 
No. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT OF 

MEASURE
ESTIMATED 
QUANTITY

1 Mobilization LS 1
2 Traffic Control & Construction Area Signs LS 1
3 Grinding - 1" SY 36,307
4 Grinding - 2" SY 8,270
5 Sawcut  AC Pavement LF 584

6

Excavation, Removal, and Disposal of 
Existing AC Pavement and Underlying 
Material CY 610

7 0.12 Header Cut for Pavement Join SY 23
8 Header Cut Grinding SY 1,140
9 Crack Sealing SY 46,424

10 Asphalt Concrete - 2" Cap TON 5,025
11 Asphalt Concrete - 1" Leveling Course TON 480
12 Asphalt Concrete - 4.5" Digout TON 290
13 Class  II  Base - 14" Digout TON 822
14 Class  II  Base Shoulder Backing SY 14,178
15 Paint Striping & Signage LS 1
16 Surveying and Construction Skating LS 1
17 Monument Preservation /Perpetuation LS 1
18 Enviromental Mitigation LS 1
19 Erosion Control LS 1

* Apparent low bidder

and from Heber Rd to 0.5mi North of Heber Rd in Imperial County

ITEM PRICE TOTAL ITEM PRICE TOTAL

$55,000.00 $55,000.00 $21,713.06 $21,713.06
$134,119.10 $134,119.10 $48,978.62 $48,978.62

$1.50 $54,460.50 $1.36 $49,377.52
$2.30 $19,021.00 $2.84 $23,486.80
$4.50 $2,628.00 $4.04 $2,359.36

$40.00 $24,400.00 $57.63 $35,154.30
$151.00 $3,473.00 $91.26 $2,098.98

$7.00 $7,980.00 $3.73 $4,252.20
$0.55 $25,533.20 $0.88 $40,853.12

$100.00 $502,500.00 $87.91 $441,747.75
$180.00 $86,400.00 $112.86 $54,172.80
$185.00 $53,650.00 $112.70 $32,683.00
$32.00 $26,304.00 $40.73 $33,480.06
$5.90 $83,650.20 $4.23 $59,972.94

$21,540.00 $21,540.00 $35,624.47 $35,624.47
$35,000.00 $35,000.00 $44,572.00 $44,572.00
$3,252.00 $3,252.00 $17,503.00 $17,503.00

$30,000.00 $30,000.00 $33,075.00 $33,075.00
$30,000.00 $30,000.00 $6,339.14 $6,339.14

1,198,911.00$  987,444.12$    

6th Bidder
LC Paving & Sealing, Inc.

5th Bidder
Granite Construction 

Company
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